BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILTIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION HP 09-001
BY TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE

PIPELINE, LP FOR A PERMIT UNDER THE

SOUTH DAKOTA ENERGY CONVERSION

AND TRANSMISSION FACILITIES ACT TO : APPLICANT’S MOTION TO
CONSTRUCT THE KEYSTONE XL APPROVE ADVERSE
PROJECT : WEATHER PLAN

0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0

Applicant TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, LP, moves that the Commission approve the
attached Adverse Weather Plan, which is required by Condition 25 of the Amended Final
Decision and Order dated June 29, 2010. The Adverse Weather Plan is dated November 27,
2018, was prepared by EXP Energy Services Inc., and complies with Condition 25. Keystone
respectfully requests approval.

Dated this 19th day of July, 2019.

WOODS, FULLER, SHULTZ & SMITH P.C.

By WW
James E. Woore

PO Box 5027

300 South Phillips Avenue, Suite 300
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5027

Phone (605) 336-3890

Fax (605) 339-3357

Email James.Moore@woodsfuller.com

TAYLOR LAW FIRM

William Taylor

4820 E. 57" Street, Suite B

Sioux Falls, SD 57108

Phone (605) 906-0000

Email bill.taylor@taylorlawsd.com

Attorneys for TransCanada Keystone Pipeline, LP



PUC - In the Matter of the Application by TransCanada
Applicant’s Motion to Approve Adverse Weather Plan

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on the 19th day of July, 2019 I served a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Applicant’s Motion to Approve Adverse Weather Plan by e-mail transmission to the

following:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol

Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen(@state.sd.us
605-773-3201

Ms. Amanda Reiss

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
Amanda.Reiss@State.Sd.Us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Jon Thurber

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
Jon.Thurber@State.Sd.Us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. James P White

Associate General Counsel Pipelines &
Regulatory Affairs

Transcanda

4547 Rincon Place

Montclair, VA 22025

Jim P White@Transcanada.Com
703-680-7774

Ms. Kristen Edwards

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.Edwards@State.Sd.Us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Darren Kearney

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
Darren.Kearney@State.Sd.Us

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Brett Koenecke

May, Adam, Gerdes And Thompson, LLP
Po Box 160

Pierre, SD 57501

Koenecke@Magt.Com

605-224-8803

Harding County Auditor
Ms. Kathy Glines

Po Box 26

Buffalo, SD 57720-0026
Kathy.Glines@state.sd.us
605-375-3313
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Meade County Auditor
Ms. Lisa Schieffer

1425 Sherman St

Sturgis, SD 57785-1452
Auditor@meadecounty.org
605-347-2360

Haakon County Auditor
Ms. Amanda Frink

PO Box 698

Philip, SD 57567-0698
Haakon@gwtc.net
605-859-2800

Lyman County Auditor
Ms. Debra Halverson

PO Box 38

Kennebec, SD 57544-0038
auditor@lymancounty.org
605-869-2247

Mr. Paul Seamans

27893 244th Street
Draper, SD 57531
jacknife@goldenwest.net
605-669-2777

Mr. John Harter

28125 307th Avenue
Winner, SD 57580
johnharter] 1 @yahoo.com
605-842-0934

Mr. Craig Covey

Tripp County Water User District
1052 West 1st

Winner, SD 57580
tewud@gwtc.net

605-842-2755

Mr. Paul C. Blackburn
Plains Justice

4145 20th Ave. South
Minneapolis, MN 55407
Paul@paulblackburn.net
(612) 599-5568

Ms. Cindy Mohler
Pennington County Auditor
315 St. Joseph Street No 107
Rapid City, SD 57701
CindyM@pennco.org
605-394-2153

Jones County Auditor
Ms. Janice Whitney

PO Box 307

Murdo, SD 57559-0307
jonesaud@goldenwest.net

605-669-7100

Tripp County Auditor
Ms. Barb Desersa

200 East 3rd

Winner, SD 57580-1806
bdesersa@trippcounty.us
605-842-3727

City Of Colome

PO Box 146

Colome, SD 57528
Cityofcolome@gmail.com

605-842-0853

Ms. Zona Vig

17572 Vig Place

Mud Butte, SD 57758
dvig@gwtc.net
605-748-2423

Ms. Caitlin F. Collier
Collier Law Office

PO Box 435

Vermillion, SD 57069
collierlawoffice@gmail.com
605-202-0281

Mor. Frank James

Dakota Rural Action

PO Box 549

Brookings, SD 57006
Fejames(@dakotarural.org
605-697-5204
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Mr. Martin Lueck

PO Box 576

Long Lake, MN 55356
mrlueck@rkmec.com

mallorymullins@mchsi.com
612-349-8587

And by U.S. Malil, postage prepaid to the following:

Mr. Darrell Iverson Mr. Glen Iversen

PO Box 467 PO Box 239

Murdo, SD 57559 Murdo, SD 57559-0239
Ms. Jacqueline Limpert Ms. Mary Jasper

14129 Limpert Road 33630 293rd St
Buffalo, SD 57720 Gregory, SD 57533
Mr. David Niemi Ms. Debra Niemi

12200 S Cave Hills Road 4826 Galena Drive
Buffalo, SD 57720 Rapid City, SD 57702

Hnird b

One of the\}’{ttorneys for TransCanada Keystone
Pipeline, LP



